SID J. WHITE

JUL 14 1993

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

By-Chief Deputy Clerk

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

RENUKA PRASAD,

APPEAL NO: 91-3914 SUPREME COURT NO: 81,825

Appellant,

vs.

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Appellee.

STATEMENT RE: RECORD NOTATIONS

APPELLANT'S INITIAL BRIEF

HARVEY B. HARDY, ESQUIRE HOLBROOK, HARDY & BARBER, P.A. Attorneys for Appellant

200 E. Robinson Street, Suite 1100 Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 422-1906 Florida Bar No.: 211044

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

٠,

;

1

٠

$\mathbf{P}$	age
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	
1. UNDER FLORIDA LAW, DOES THE INTENTIONAL ACTS EXCLUSIONS OF THE POLICY IN QUESTION APPLY IN THE CIRCUMSTANCES ALLEGED IN THE STATE COURT COMPLAINT?	
2. ARE THE INJURIES ALLEGED IN THE STATE COURT COMPLAINT AN "ACCIDENTAL LOSS" AS DESCRIBED IN THE POLICY?	
3. DOES THE CRIMINAL ACTS EXCLUSION OF THE POLICY APPLY IN THE CIRCUMSTANCES ALLEGED IN THE STATE COURT COMPLAINT?	
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	9
CONCLUSION	33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	35

## PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

•

The symbol (R,1) refers to pages in the record on appeal. Although the record on appeal contains all briefs written by the parties, great effort has been made to avoid repetition of arguments, however, Renuka Prasad would incorporate all previous arguments and authorities by counsel herein.

"PRASAD" herein refers to the injured claimant. "PALAT" refers to the "insured" homeowners for whom Allstate refuses lawful coverage. "NAUTH" refers to PALAT's insane adult son who Allstate also lists as an "insured" but denies coverage.

ii

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

.• •

v t ٠

Allstate v. Connors, 644 F.Supp. 31 (E.D. Mich. 1986).	16
Allstate v. Crews, 734 F.Supp. 1574 (M.D. Fla. 1989)	23
Allstate v. S.L., 704 F.Supp. 1059 (S.D. Fla. 1989)	23
Allstate v. Talbot, 690 F.Supp. 886 (N.D. Cal. 1988)	30
Allstate v. Travers, 703 F.Supp. 911 (N.D. Fla. 1988)	27
Arkwright-Boston Manufacturers Mutual Insurance Company v. Dunkel, 363 So.2d 190 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	24
Christ v. Progressive Insurance, 101 So.2d 821 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1958)	6
Dimmit Chevrolet, Inc., et al. v. Southeastern Fidelity Insurance Corporation, 17 FLW 5579 (9/3/92)	6
Draffen v. Allstate, 407 So.2d 1063 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1981)	15
Ellsworth v. INA, 508 So.2d 395 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	9
Garrison v. Hancock, 484 So.2d 1257 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	18
General Guaranty v. Parkerson, 369 F.2d 825 (5th Cir. 1966)	9
George v. Stone, 260 So.2d 259 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)	24
Gulf Insurance Company v. Lloyd, 651 F.Supp. 518 S.D. Miss. 1986)	16
Hill v. Linahan, 697 F.2d (11th Cir. 1983)	9
Landis v. Allstate, 546 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1989)	23
McCullough v. Central Florida YMCA, 523 So.2d 1208 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988	27

Northland Insurance Company v. Mautino,	
433 So.3d 1225 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	23
State Farm v. Pridgen, 498 So.2d 1245 (Fla. 1986)	9
Uniguard Mutual Ins. v. Argonaut Insurance,	
579 P.2d 1015 (Div. 2 Wash. App. 1978)	20
5/9 P.2d 1015 (DIV. 2 Wash, App. 1976)	30
West Building Supplies V. Allstate, 363 So.2d 398	
West Building Supplies v. Allstate, 363 So.2d 398 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	16
Other Authority	
Webster's Third New International Dictionary	
	7.4
Unabridged	14
